

## The Circuit Court for the 13th Judicial Circuit of Michigan Grand Traverse Friend of the Court GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Grand Traverse Friend of the Court 328 Washington Street Traverse City, MI 49684

June 16, 2005 Court Case No: 2004123456-DM SMITH JANE v SMITH JOSEPH

Phone: (231) 922-4660

Fax: (231) 922-4575

Joseph Smith 1234Smith Ave Brooklyn Park, MN 55430

**RE:** Support Review Request

Docket Number: 2004123456-DM IV-D Number: 911123456

Dear Mr. Smith:

A support review was requested. The Friend of the Court will not conduct a review at this time. This case will be eligible for review on 06-17-2008 if the order is not modified sooner.

You may file a motion requesting modification of your order if you believe there has been a change of circumstance.

Sincerely,

Jeremy Hogue Case Manager